PERSTEMPO ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL-SOFTWARE (ECP-S) AND

PROBLEM REPORTING (PR) PROCESS

1. The following is a short version of the process for field users to submit 

changes/problem reports to PERSTEMPO software.

2. Changes/problem reports will be submitted as follows:

a. User:

(1) Submit DA Form 5005-R and check block for either ECP-S or

Problem Report.

(2) Submit all DA Form 5005-R to servicing Personnel Automation

Section (PAS).

b. PAS:

(1) Resolve problem, if possible.

       (2)  Assign appropriate ECP-S/PR number.  Number each DA Form 5005-R

with originator number “PER” (identifies PERSTEMPO), your PSC Code, and a

sequential number (i.e.  PER-TD11-001).

(2) Forward completed DA Form 5005-R to MACOM Representative.

c. MACOM Representative:

(1) Approve/disapprove DA Form 5005-R.

(2) Forward approved ECP-S/PR to PERSCOM at 200 Stovall Street,

Attn:  TAPC-FSM-C, Alexandria, Virginia 22332.

       NOTE:  Preferred method of forwarding DA Form 5005-R is by EMAIL.

EMAIL address is tapcfsmc@hoffman.army.mil.  Supporting documents may

be FAXED, telephone DSN 221-6319.

d. FSD-CM PERSCOM:

(1) Maintain a configuration management database on all ECP-S/PR.

(2) Acknowledge receipt of all ECP-S/PR to MACOM.

(3) Notify MACOM if ECP-S/PR is cancelled to include reason for

cancellation.

3. For a more complete understanding of process see LOI provided to MACOM

Representative.

NOTE:  Information on problem reporting utilizing PERSTEMPO HELP DESK is

to be published at a later date.

4. MACOM Representatives are:

TRADOC

Mr Donald Thomas

DSN:  680-5023

FAX:  DSN:  680-4237

EMAIL:  THOMASD@MONROE.AARMY.MIL
MDW

Mr Richard Miller

DSN:  325-3354/3355

FAX:  DSN:  325-2810

EMAIL:  MILLERR@MCNAIR-EMH2.ARMY.MIL

FORSCOM

Mr Mike Boone

DSN:  367-6847

FAX:  DSN:  367-6830

EMAIL:  BOONEM@FORSCOM.ARMY.MIL
USAMC

Ms Etta Watts

DSN:  767-3695

FAX:  DSN:  767-0150

EMAIL:  WATTSE@ALEXANDRIA-ENH1.ARMY.MIL
USAMEDCOM

Mr Greg Tatum

DSN:  471-8052

FAX:  DSN:  471-7125

EMAIL:  GREGG.TATUM@CEN.AMEDD.ARMY.MIL
USARPAC

Mr Phillip Medellin

DSN:  315-438-3910

FAX:  1-808-438-2482

EMAIL:  MEDELLIP@SHAFTER.ARMY.MIL
1ST PERSCOM

SFC Hugh Williams

DSN:  370-8543

FAX:  DSN:  370-8446

EMAIL:  HUGH.WILLIAMS@HQ.1PERSCOM.ARMY.MIL
USARSO

Ms Sonia Cordovas

DSN:  740-3714

FAX:  740-3726

EMAIL:  CORDOVAS@USARSO.ARMY.MIL
8TH PERSCOM

W01 Jerry Jacangelo

DSN:  724-6401

FAX:  DSN:  724-6432

EMAIL:  JACANGELOG@USFK.KOREA.ARMY.MIL
NGB

Mr Peter Guerrant

DSN:  327-9175

FAX:  DSN:  327-7184

EMAIL:  GUERRANO@NGB-ARNG.NGB.ARMY.MIL
USAR

SFC Jack Palasota

DSN:  426-6060

FAX:  DSN:  426-6510

EMAIL:  PALASOTA@OCAR.PENTAGON.ARMY.MIL
AG SCHOOL/SSI

Mr John Wyche

DSN:  734-8321

FAX:  DSN:  734-8319

EMAIL:  WYCHEJ@JACKSON.ARMY.MIL

